F	ORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COV	and a	~		01-29-	2001 –	
ļ	1-31-92	PATENTS ONLY			8			
To the Please	Honorable Commissioner of Pa record the attached original do Name of conveying parties:	tents and Trademarks:	JAN 232	2001	A IA	101597		
1.	Name of conveying parties: Andersen Consulting	cuments of copy mereor.	2.	Ŋ	ache and addre			
	Andersen Consuling	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name:	Bb	Accenture LL	Р		
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	Interna	l Ad	dress:			
3.	Nature of conveyance: 1-33-0			Street Address: 161 North Clark Street				
	Assignment 🗌 Me	rger	City:	С	hicago			
	Security 🛛 Cha Agreement	ange of Name	State:		IL	Zip Code:	60601	
	Other:		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
Execution Date: January 2, 2001			$\square$ Yes $\square$ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:								
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):		В.	Pa	atent Number(s)	):		
	09/667,612							
	Add	ditional numbers attached?	 Yes		🛛 No			
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			<ol> <li>Total number of applications and registrations involved:</li> <li>1</li> </ol>				
Name:	Jeffrey A. Berkowitz		7.	То	tal fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40		
					Enclosed (Ple account)	ease charge o	leficiency to deposit	
					Authorized to	be charged	to deposit account	
Internal	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDER & DUNNER, L.L.P.	RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT						
Street A	ddress: 1300 I Street, N.W.						UNF	
City:	Washington, D.C.		]				100	
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	De	posit Account N	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9.	Statement and signature.							
To the b docume	est of my knowledge and belief, th nt.	ne foregoing information is true	and corre	ct ar	nd any attached	I copy is a tru	e copy of the original	
	Douglas S. Weinstein							
	Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2								
en e	40 (b) B							

PATENT REEL: 011454 FRAME: 0541



## To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

## I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that



SECRETARY OF STATE

C-260.1

PATENT REEL: 011454 FRAME: 0542

**RECORDED: 01/23/2001**